
November 9 - 11

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

2018 SHANNONS AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPS.
BROADFORD - VICTORIA

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

500cc PERIOD 3 / 350cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 5
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 14:37:10
Event: Q20 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 21
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:48

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 3 Keith CAMPBELL / Murrummong 

Vineyard
P4-3 ? Honda CB 350 1:08.035  3 of  7

  2 55 Neil MAY P3-5 1962 Molnar Manx 500 1:08.574  5 of  6 .539 .539
  3 6 Brendan ROBERTS / Fullstop Racing P3-5 1961 Matchless G80 500 1:08.732  6 of  6 .158 .697
  4 41 Bob ROSENTHAL P3-5 1962 Norton Manx 499 1:09.190  6 of  7 .458 1.155
  5 38 Greg WATKINS P3-5 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:11.286  4 of  6 2.096 3.251
  6 61 Roly ORR P4-3 1969 Yamaha TR2 350 1:11.660  2 of  5 .374 3.625
  7 110 Jonathan HOUSTON P3-5 1962 Ducati Daytona 500 1:12.533  4 of  8 .873 4.498
  8 7 Garth FRANCIS P3-5 1962 Norton Manx ESO 500 1:12.573  2 of  3 .040 4.538
  9 23 Brendan DARCY P5-1 1980 Honda H100 100 1:14.984  8 of  8 2.411 6.949
 10 327 Danny AHERN P3-5 1961 Matchless G50 500 1:15.146  8 of  8 .162 7.111
 11 28 Mark DAWSON P4-3 1972 Honda SL 350 1:15.272  2 of  4 .126 7.237
 12 92 David SHORT / Dave Atkinson Racing P5-1 1977 Morbedelli GP 125 1:15.536  7 of  8 .264 7.501
 13 138 Gary ELLEM P4-3 1972 Honda CB 350 1:16.392  9 of 10 .856 8.357
 14 2 Davey KEENAN P4-3 1970 Yamaha TD2 250 1:16.709  4 of  6 .317 8.674
 15 162 Stacey HEANEY / Girl Rider Clothing / 

Hi-Tec Oils / Fast Women Pioneers / 
Multi-volt / Scrivens Honda

P3-5 1961 Matchless G50 500 1:16.929  2 of  4 .220 8.894

 16 24 Bruce MEREDITH P4-3 1971 Ducati Mk3 350 1:17.380  3 of  5 .451 9.345
 17 12 Ross BOLDING P4-3 1967 Aermacchi D'Oro 350 1:17.647  2 of  4 .267 9.612
 18 313 Clive HARROP P3-5 1961 Ariel Ariel Spc 500 1:17.801  2 of  4 .154 9.766
 19 78 Darren TINDALE P5-1 1980 Honda RS 125 1:24.139  1 of  1 6.338 16.104
 20 177 Brian DONOVAN P4-1 1977 Honda MTR 125 1:32.955  9 of  9 8.816 24.920

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 350cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 5
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 14:37:10
Event: Q20 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 21
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:48

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
2 Davey KEENAN 1:27.972 1:22.619 1:17.888 1:16.709 1:17.440 1:17.012
3 Keith CAMPBELL 1:12.361 1:11.165 1:08.035 1:08.536 1:14.302 1:10.449 1:10.722
6 Brendan ROBERTS 1:18.833 1:10.467 1:09.424 1:10.881 1:10.360 1:08.732
7 Garth FRANCIS 1:19.200 1:12.573 1:13.494
12 Ross BOLDING 1:23.316 1:17.647 1:18.867 1:20.500
23 Brendan DARCY 1:21.232 1:17.525 1:16.987 1:17.884 1:15.921 1:15.532 1:15.262 1:14.984
24 Bruce MEREDITH 1:23.530 1:18.110 1:17.380 1:19.614 1:19.408
28 Mark DAWSON 1:17.386 1:15.272 3:03.389 1:27.139
38 Greg WATKINS 1:14.613 1:13.010 1:11.978 1:11.286 1:12.884 1:13.038
41 Bob ROSENTHAL 1:12.511 1:10.314 1:09.362 1:09.227 1:10.119 1:09.190 1:10.449
55 Neil MAY 1:11.918 1:09.873 1:09.357 1:09.100 1:08.574 1:08.843
61 Roly ORR 1:15.170 1:11.660 1:12.505 1:12.952 1:15.318
78 Darren TINDALE 1:24.139
92 David SHORT 1:24.493 1:16.748 2:22.944 1:21.395 1:17.202 1:16.261 1:15.536 1:16.389
110 Jonathan HOUSTON 1:17.282 1:13.241 1:14.109 1:12.533 1:12.793 1:15.273 1:13.490 1:13.662
138 Gary ELLEM 1:23.559 1:17.518 1:18.421 1:16.866 1:19.817 1:16.860 1:17.328 1:16.700 1:16.392 1:17.440
162 Stacey HEANEY 1:21.518 1:16.929 1:37.242 8:24.672
177 Brian DONOVAN 1:43.729 1:35.737 1:33.876 1:34.757 1:34.676 1:34.576 1:33.757 1:38.121 1:32.955
313 Clive HARROP 1:21.831 1:17.801 1:18.457 1:21.104
327 Danny AHERN 1:25.943 1:16.969 1:16.996 1:16.694 1:15.492 1:15.879 1:15.756 1:15.146

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 350cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 5
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 14:37:10
Event: Q20 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 21
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:48

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:32.510 3 Keith CAMPBELL ? Honda CB 350 1:12.361 1
1:32.511 55 Neil MAY 1962 Molnar Manx 500 1:11.918 1
2:42.384 55 Neil MAY 1962 Molnar Manx 500 1:09.873 2
3:51.710 3 Keith CAMPBELL ? Honda CB 350 1:08.035 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:48

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q08  Q20  Lap  

1 41 Bob ROSENTHAL P3-5 1962 Norton Manx 499 1:07.625 1:09.190 1:07.625
2 55 Neil MAY P3-5 1962 Molnar Manx 500 1:07.800 1:08.574 1:07.800
3 3 Keith CAMPBELL / Murrummong Vineyard P4-3 ? Honda CB 350 1:07.896 1:08.035 1:07.896
4 6 Brendan ROBERTS / Fullstop Racing P3-5 1961 Matchless G80 500 1:09.007 1:08.732 1:08.732
5 7 Garth FRANCIS P3-5 1962 Norton Manx ESO 500 1:10.780 1:12.573 1:10.780
6 38 Greg WATKINS P3-5 1962 Norton Manx 500 1:13.190 1:11.286 1:11.286
7 61 Roly ORR P4-3 1969 Yamaha TR2 350 1:11.660 1:11.660
8 110 Jonathan HOUSTON P3-5 1962 Ducati Daytona 500 1:12.849 1:12.533 1:12.533
9 78 Darren TINDALE P5-1 1980 Honda RS 125 1:13.201 1:24.139 1:13.201

10 14 Terry MORRIS P5-1 1980 Honda RSRW 125 1:14.123 1:14.123
11 28 Mark DAWSON P4-3 1972 Honda SL 350 1:14.224 1:15.272 1:14.224
12 23 Brendan DARCY P5-1 1980 Honda H100 100 1:20.738 1:14.984 1:14.984
13 327 Danny AHERN P3-5 1961 Matchless G50 500 1:15.730 1:15.146 1:15.146
14 92 David SHORT / Dave Atkinson Racing P5-1 1977 Morbedelli GP 125 1:17.088 1:15.536 1:15.536
15 51 David CAMPBELL P4-3 1972 Honda CYB 350 1:15.649 1:15.649
16 138 Gary ELLEM P4-3 1972 Honda CB 350 1:20.584 1:16.392 1:16.392
17 2 Davey KEENAN P4-3 1970 Yamaha TD2 250 1:17.579 1:16.709 1:16.709
18 162 Stacey HEANEY / Girl Rider Clothing / Hi-Tec Oils / 

Fast Women Pioneers / Multi-volt / Scrivens Honda
P3-5 1961 Matchless G50 500 1:16.938 1:16.929 1:16.929

19 12 Ross BOLDING P4-3 1967 Aermacchi D'Oro 350 1:16.980 1:17.647 1:16.980
20 24 Bruce MEREDITH P4-3 1971 Ducati Mk3 350 1:17.939 1:17.380 1:17.380
21 313 Clive HARROP P3-5 1961 Ariel Ariel Spc 500 1:21.290 1:17.801 1:17.801
22 177 Brian DONOVAN P4-1 1977 Honda MTR 125 1:32.955 1:32.955

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 350cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 5
EVENTS 8, 20, 32, & 44

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:48

 1
1

 41 B. ROSENTHAL1:07.625

2
 55 N. MAY

1:07.800

3
 3 K. CAMPBELL

1:07.896

 2
4

 6 B. ROBERTS
1:08.732

5
 7 G. FRANCIS

1:10.780

6
 38 G. WATKINS

1:11.286

 3
7

 61 R. ORR
1:11.660

8
 110 J. HOUSTON

1:12.533

9
 78 D. TINDALE

1:13.201

 4
10

 14 T. MORRIS
1:14.123

11
 28 M. DAWSON

1:14.224

12
 23 B. DARCY

1:14.984

 5
13

 327 D. AHERN
1:15.146

14
 92 D. SHORT

1:15.536

15
 51 D. CAMPBELL

1:15.649

 6
16

 138 G. ELLEM
1:16.392

17
 2 D. KEENAN

1:16.709

18
 162 S. HEANEY

1:16.929

 7
19

 12 R. BOLDING
1:16.980

20
 24 B. MEREDITH

1:17.380

21
 313 C. HARROP

1:17.801

 8
22

 177 B. DONOVAN1:32.955
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